TABLE 6 Employed Persons by Class of Worker: April 2008 and April 2009
(Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.)

Class of Worker

April 2009

April 2008

Number
(In thousands)

Percent|

Number
(In thousands)

Percent

Philippines

Wage and salary workers

Private household

Private establishment

Government or government-controlled

corporation

With pay (family-owned business)
Own account workers

Self-employed

Employer
Unpaid family workers

34,997

18,170
1,718
13,466

2,868
118
12,228
10,869
1,359
4,599

100.0

51.9
4.9
38.5

8.2
0.3
34.9
31.1
3.9
13.1

33,535

17,724
1,572
13,359

2,667
127
11,608
10,064
1,544
4,203

100.0

52.9
4.7
39.8

8.0
0.4
34.6
30.0
4.6
125

Note: Figures were estimated using the 2000 Census-based Population Projections.
Source: National Statistics Office, April 2008 and April 2009 Labor Force Survey



