TABLE 6 Employed Persons by Class of Worker: April 2008 and April 2009 (Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.)

Class of Worker	April 2009		April 2008	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
	(In thousands)	Percent	(In thousands)	
Philippines	34,997	100.0	33,535	100.0
Wage and salary workers	18,170	51.9	17,724	52.9
Private household	1,718	4.9	1,572	4.7
Private establishment	13,466	38.5	13,359	39.8
Government or government-controlled				
corporation	2,868	8.2	2,667	8.0
With pay (family-owned business)	118	0.3	127	0.4
Own account workers	12,228	34.9	11,608	34.6
Self-employed	10,869	31.1	10,064	30.0
Employer	1,359	3.9	1,544	4.6
Unpaid family workers	4,599	13.1	4,203	12.5

Note: Figures were estimated using the 2000 Census-based Population Projections.

Source: National Statistics Office, April 2008 and April 2009 Labor Force Survey